GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA POLITICAL DEPARTMENT *****

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 3rd October, 2012.

No.POL.155/2005/Pt/204 – In supercession of this Department earlier Notification No.POL.155/2005/46, dated.12.9.2005 and in pursuance of Section 5 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify Shri. B. Khongwir, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Political Department as the State Public Information Officer for the purpose of implementation of the aforesaid Act in the State of Meghalaya pertaining to Political Department.

Sd/-

(Shri. F. Kharlyngdoh), Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya Political Department

Memo No.POL.155/2005/Pt/204 -A

Dated Shillong, the 3rd October, 2012.

Copy to:-

1. The Under Secretary, Political Department.

- 2. The Director, Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication of the Notification in the next issue of Meghalaya Gazette.
- 3. The Personnel & A.R.(A) Department.
- 14. The State Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre for information and necessary action.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya